APPROVIS A3 Preparad b _ O

Cfoe of the Tuagwrane of Badex he

IA15-3210/ 2006.129.00)

WHEREAS, revetofore, 5 3 result of competitive Bidding o a3 Otherwise suthorived by the
MM“W.&M“I-IS!&“NIMWN&W $392., ot g,

mmmutwmumamcmm..umm
ummmeuwhmmemeW&
(Mark apphcadie category)

= mmmwwmmmmumm

A N wbmmwnwwumwmw
mmmmmmam

-t Emerpency ariing during the course of work.

- Mumwwummmmmnmmum
of the Dhange Osdler from the original beit 5id on the ARernate.

Lo Mdmmwmmu—-umumm
Prepared and She project wits bid, and witich are in the public interest and do not exceed ten
(10 percent of the Corteact Price

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TUSCALOOSA as follows:

| Mmmnuuumm»mmmmuwm
mmmunmmmnumdmmmm
&Mhmdn—twbumnmwwummbuuhhud
deM“NQMtMNMMW. '



1. Thet the Acchitect or Engineer or Owner's representative, 24 the case may be, shall implement
™is change order and progerty document The tame persuant to ol applicabls contrect documents.

Ranchstion
Crdl marve
rtrodeced
e =
1 ™ heading
Urars raoen
Faled
Commonts




@gﬂ,“m LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

P.O Box 2098)
Tuscaloosa, AL 35402 11081008 N0 18017
TEL (208) Ja%-5678 TTENTION Juswwy D. Joves
FAX (208) 7523245 108 Asn Moadway Ingrovemens CO# )
10 ___ Cayof Tuscaloosa
| and
WE ARE SENDING YOu [ Atacted 0 Under separste cover via e VbW AT
D dmmiges [ Pries 0O mem [ Sepien [ Specticmons

D Coyotmne  []Cwnponve []

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as chechkod befow:

For approvsd O Asproved as setrrited e Dipees N appeowsl
For pour use ASProved s nofied Setentt _______ Copees Ky Garuson
As 1eguesid Rcturnind ir conectora Retorn __________ 00mecied prvds
[ For seviow s comment
[ FOR 8408 DUE LTPRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS

CoPY TD ueNED ‘2 .g ;f_



Froe Arndrew Harshman

Sent: Fricyy. November 8 2019 658 AM

Yec "Theck Reynokds’

Subject: FE 10th Avenve Rosdway Impeovements (2016 129.001)
huck,

1 have reviewed change order ¥ 1, and find it acceptlable for the two new tems of work. With this time adation, it st
eaves us about 60 days short on the actusl contract time required 10 complete the remaining origisal wope of werk.
The project ste was not Cleared of poles untll the ead of September 2019, 60 darys after the original contract end date. |
think this is understood and the time adjustment can be handied Later. But | want 10 be clear that an addtonal tme
extension will be requiced,

Thanis,

Ardy Marshman
Jobes Pont Company, Inc.

From: Chuck Reynoids «chuch reynoids@neel schaMer com>
Seat: Thursday, November 7, 2019 1:55 PM

To: Andrew Haryhman <abarshmani®plott com>

Subject: 10th Averue Roadway Improvements (2016.129.001)

Andy,

Attached is Comract Change Order No. 2 on the subject prosect. Pleade execute where required and deliver one cogy to
Jeremy Jones at the Oty by 12:00pm tomorrow i order to pet this on the agends for the next councll meeting.

Cal ¥ you have any questions.

Thanky,

D L . LR SRRbsnarae

Chuck Reynolds
Coratruction Servces Uereger

Neol-SchaMer, Inc.
Two Pormater Pak Soun
Sote 2308
Sewingham, AL 20
Mawr. 208 307 3500
Owoct 204 172 840
Colt 208 e TR

FAX 208 397 20

Hdade  wave soe’ 0o Lont
Lo tahe ity Py

D e s i I T el et e B T e e R B R I e s L e S N B e IIT R |
P APAADO (1T @A A POENEY (MWG % 1N s f 2Pt aT o CUIR et e A () P aag e aatend W (e e d preemssem of V! b b0
NN § p0u e Wt 1N el FEC Wt B oy e, Nert SAANIY S tegurit) yIv ebe ettt on e sl 19 senaey i e v e
Wt gy P N e anpr ood of SVl Vgt wm AN sl Py gy ey 0 8D Gwlmg L rvded



CONTRALT OWANGT CRDER NG, 3
Oy of Tescalonsa, OMge of 1he Oty Amerney

DATE: 1/2/2039 PRONCT: J0th Avenve Soadway improverents Pecgect
MENG:  AIS 1211 CNGINEERING PROJECT NO. :  2016.129.003

Jobe Pt Company. e,

(Cantracton)

Tou are Berby avtharbed, sulject 1o Mhe provitions of your Contract Sor this Sroject, 10 auke
e following changes thersto In accordance with the atlathed Ohange Order Roguest and
Supporting docurments and 5:

FURNESH necesiary Dbor, materiah and eouiprment ta:
s—mgaon-mulw“

; g

TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRACT Poce:
(Note. Murnbers In parertheses sre deduczions) y

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROCE $ 4199852 14
LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE s 000
NET ORGINAL CONTRACT PRICT $ 14
Net toted of previous Crangs Ordess $ &R ae
Provious revised Comiadt price $ 4641 260.2%
This Change Over 3 [t [[oesea s 951,150
Sevised Contract Trice this date s 5,551419.2%
[xtecsion of thve resulting brom the Change Order. w0 indicate rnamber of calendiar
ays)

The amoent of Sis Change Onder Wil Le e resporaltiity of The Oty of Tuscalooss

Tk Conte sct Modification conattunes S and marusd acoord and setisfection for of e and off cost
rrivad to thin change. By acomptance of this Comtract Modfication, the Contractor hovedy agrees that the
modfcation regresents an egutable sduatment 1o e Coreract, and frther, agrees 10 wakve af Aght 12
e ety Snithver Clabt Or changes arking oof of o 39 8 result of this (hasge, or the accumdetion of
< eamaned Cormract Modficaron % this Comtract

™

ff.-" W@NMM*&NWG“MG&.M“

| S
™

)

- -
-

S v 5 o

: 9F v

or - L& SQEE
by

. W T
& "Z:W A& /}?d

¥4




’
11

\ P19

RN

L%

ne



ATY OF TUSCALOOSA
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

CWNER: CITY OF TUSCALOOSA

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER: NELLSCHAPFER, INC.

CONTRACTOR: SOHN PLOTT COMPANY, INC.

PROMCT: 10th AVENUE SOADWAY IMPROVEMENT

nLt AIS1231 ENGINEERING PROJECT NO.: 2016.129.001

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. g DATE: 1472089
————————————————————————————
1. DESCRETION OF CHANGT

See amached Ounge Order Reguest No. 1 Rackep

L COMANGE ORDER COSTS 0780
Proposal Attached: propatals sttacted Ceot Dytimated / Proposal Requind
Meteria! Labor Unk
Moo Quontty | o ke | 100 Ay Sub-Total Cost
""""Jj
Sew attachad Change Ovder Roguest No. §
Rachip for Detats
TOTAL: | § 9511590

* I more than 6 Berw, provide acsachments
L OINSTRTUTED BY:  The Oty of Tuscalooss & Meelh Schafler, Inc.

4, JUSTIICATION OF NEID: Sew attached Change Order Request No. 3 Backay for Detalls



FUSTINCATION OF CHANGE ORDER VERSUS COMPTTITIVE RIDOING:
8 mcuammmmmummummotmow
1. Reconcle project overruns aad wnderrura

COBTS RPVaPw:
Dham bo Bhe timing of the work, the contractor has re-priced the Bems on COR P18 and COR £39 fatmached)
e wchade Mupervision and macagement Costs (tee werbinge In cach of the contrators {Ds)

« THES OUANGE ORDIR IS SUSMITTID FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFND AS THE FOLLOWING

w

[CJuincr change of a setat maretary sabse loss than requres for competive bideing

[Jomnges for matsers retatively rince and inckdeseal e the original contract necessitated by
urforteseeable cicamitances arting duting “e coerse of wark

[ Jemergencies srtuirg durirg the cowrse of week

[ Jonance or aivernates provided hor in the eiginal bidding where tere i ns dfference bn price
of the hange Ovder feom the original Sest bid on the Akersate

[ nange of retativesy minex teswss nct consamplated when the slass ard specifications were
Prepared and the Project was bid and wiich are in the pabiic intersst and 60 1ot sxceed 10%
of the Contract Price




S S b
R Y
Do Dol o ) A

= SANe | sevw | ome

11

CLCEeEs

1




——

- D E——

Aqasldlss

11

199




]

1

1994994444444 44441

1%

Lhatl




-

- |
-,
:
—— . “mi “is L d b .
1
s "
+ =
- A
A

LT Ty
— | ——
T |-y ey

&
2
-
A
-
"y
4
2
~ F
> | |




thlu

Fip

.

o

-"




Change Order Request # 18 for:
Curb and Gutter and Inlet per 10-23-19 email

October 24, 2019

Project: 10™ Avere Roadwey inprovemests Project
Project No. 2006.129.001

RE: CO request § 18 for Additional Card & Gutter and lalet
Artn: Mr. Chuck Reyrokds

Below i the cost to lnstall the additicnal Curh and Gutter asd the infet 100 a1 referanced In the email
msumumwmwnummumum
Octcber 30 @ S pm. These Rerms cancot be removed and irstalled ot the wnit price for the folowing
reascra. The curb price In the contract b for montly machine poured curb. ANl of this curb will be hand
mmcmdmmuummmmmmnmmm
on-going. The removal now ks the sole tark taking place. This will continee 10 extond the completion
dane of the project, which will entend cur supenvision and managemest (051, the cont of that it inchuded
for this work endy. & wl Lake approdimanely 15 working days 10 Rully compliete this work. We will sot
wak 10 days for the efficial CO o process. Bither someose can suthorioe s 10 proceed by the
sforermestioned date or we will (it be performing the work. Ay Other work reguired thet b sisociated
with this will be involond ot the unit price. We 60 not Include layout, or any design work. We will not be
resporsile for any water trapped In partial curh replacersents. There shall be 20 Calendar days added
10 the contract for the additional wewk.

nem arny Unit Unit Price | Total Price
| Curb and Gutter o s $ 17225 14818
2 and Gutter R place me nt ) A 1S WS nowrs
replacement 1| o Js3mom]s 300
4 ) TON MA05 | ¢ 12, %0.50 |
Total § %0
Thask You,
Andy Narhman
Andy Harshman
Project Manager/Safety Coordinator

Johw Pott Company, Inc.

Pageloll



@qu-w PLOTT
COMBPBPANY INC.

Change Order Request # 19 for:
Paving and parking per 10-29-19 email

November 1, 2019

Project: 10° Avenue Rosdway Inprovements Pecject
Project No. 2014.229.0m

RE: (O request & 15 for Additional paving and parkirg
Azt Mr, Ovack Reynokds

Below & the cout to install the additional pavieg, s0d and 1triping a referenced In the emal. Pricing Is
unit pricing and the actuel Quant®y instalied will be Invoiced. Quote & valld usti! Wedsesdsy, Nowernber
6. 2039 @ 5 pm. This will continee Lo extend the complietion date of the project, which will extend ow
Sepervision and masagement cost, the o6t of that s incheded for this work caly. 1t will take
pprosimately S working days to fully compiate this sork. We will not wailt 30 days for the oficiel CO 10
process. [ither somense Can authorize us to proceed by one week prior to finad paving taking place or &
will not be perforreed by us. Arvy 0ther work required That ks associsted with this will be iwolced ot the
i price. We do not inchude layout, or any desigs work. We will not be resporiidie for asy drairage
Brges or wneven asphalt tie ins that slresdy exivt. There sall be 10 Calendar days added 10 the contract

for the addiional work.

Ner Descrigtion any Unit | Unin Prien | Total Pice
1 [Sewcut and Excavetion 1 15 |$ S48000]5 S4m00
2 |Stone Base Macemeat g SY IS SiseisS 2%
3 |UpperBinder, Y& Mumagg 2205y | w6 | s |5 mals 1w
4 {Wearing Surface, 1/2" mux agy 1IS4/SY | 56 SY_|S U®IS wn
5 |Prime for S5 SY 1 S 1S ZMo0ls a0
t placement 1 Is |5 65075|5 &srs
7 Istripiag and Bumpers 1 5 15 9SS sE

Totsd $ 1300648

Thank You,

Andy Narhman

Arddy Harshnas

Project Marager"Satety Coondinator

Joha Plott Company, Inc.

Pagelof])



